Contents

Acknowledgements

Introduction
Andrew James Johnston, Kai Wiegandt

Scott-land and the Invention of the Historical Novel: Walter Scott’s Waverley
Cordula Lemke

Neo-Victorian Novels:
Staging Historicity in John Fowles’s The French Lieutenant’s Woman
Claudia Olk

Historiographic Metafiction and the History of Nature:
John Fowles’s The French Lieutenant’s Woman and Graham Swift’s Waterland
Ute Berns

The Production of History:
M. G. Vassanji’s Postcolonial Historical Novel on the Indian Ocean Rim
Russell West-Paviov

History as Struggle of Generations: J. M. Coetzee’s The Master of Petersburg
Kai Wiegandt

Figurations of Authorship in Postmodern Historical Fiction
Helga Schwalm

History, the Contemporary, and Life in Time:
Timescapes in lan McEwan’s and Julian Barnes’s Novels
Heike Hartung

Atonement — lan McEwan’s Canterbury Tale?
Andrew James Johnston

Thomas Cromwell, Our Contemporary:
The Poetics of Subjective Experience as Intersubjective Ethics in Wolf Hall
Renate Brosch

19

31

47

73

87

105

119

145

163



6

‘There’ll just be progress of a sort’:

Elegizing the Historical Novel in Jim Crace’s Harvest

Margitta Rouse 185
Biographical Notes 205

Index 207



