## Contents

Acknowledgements	7
Introduction Andrew James Johnston, Kai Wiegandt	9
Scott-land and the Invention of the Historical Novel: Walter Scott's <i>Waverley Cordula Lemke</i>	19
Neo-Victorian Novels: Staging Historicity in John Fowles's <i>The French Lieutenant's Woman</i> <i>Claudia Olk</i>	31
Historiographic Metafiction and the History of Nature: John Fowles's <i>The French Lieutenant's Woman</i> and Graham Swift's <i>Waterland</i> <i>Ute Berns</i>	47
The Production of History: M. G. Vassanji's Postcolonial Historical Novel on the Indian Ocean Rim <i>Russell West-Pavlov</i>	73
History as Struggle of Generations: J. M. Coetzee's <i>The Master of Petersburg</i> <i>Kai Wiegandt</i>	87
Figurations of Authorship in Postmodern Historical Fiction <i>Helga Schwalm</i>	105
History, the Contemporary, and Life in Time: Timescapes in Ian McEwan's and Julian Barnes's Novels <i>Heike Hartung</i>	119
Atonement – Ian McEwan's Canterbury Tale? Andrew James Johnston	145
Thomas Cromwell, Our Contemporary: The Poetics of Subjective Experience as Intersubjective Ethics in <i>Wolf Hall</i> <i>Renate Brosch</i>	163

'There'll just be progress of a sort': Elegizing the Historical Novel in Jim Crace's <i>Harvest</i>	
Margitta Rouse	185
Biographical Notes	205
Index	207